2016 General Election One-Stop Schedule - Plan A

PENDER COUNTY

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
I =

7

Main Locations

Board of Elections Office
County Annex Building, Hampstead
Cape Fear Community College, Hampstead

Rural Locations

Long Creek Fire Dept., Rocky Point
Shiloh Fire Dept., Willard
Maple Hill Fire Dept., Maple Hill

Thursday, October 20, 2016

9:00 am - 6:00 pm (BOE 8:00 am - 6:00 pm)

12:00 Noon - 6:00 pm

Friday, October 21, 2016

9:00 am - 6:00 pm (BOE 8:00 am - 6:00 pm)

12:00 Noon - 6:00 pm

Saturday, October 22, 2016

Closed

Closed

Sunday, October 23, 2016

Closed

Closed

Monday, October 24, 2016

9:00 am - 6:00 pm (BOE 8:00 am - 6:00 pm)

12:00 Noon - 6:00 pm

Tuesday, October 25, 2016

9:00 am - 6:00 pm (BOE 8:00 am - 6:00 pm)

12:00 Noon - 6:00 pm

Wednesday, October 26, 2016

9:00 am - 6:00 pm (BOE 8:00 am - 6:00 pm)

12:00 Noon - 6:00 pm

Thursday, October 27, 2016

9:00 am - 6:00 pm (BOE 8:00 am - 6:00 pm)

12:00 Noon - 6:00 pm

Friday, October 28, 2016

9:00 am - 8:00 pm (BOE 8:00 am - 8:00 pm)

12:00 Noon - 8:00 pm

Saturday, October 29, 2016

10:00 am - 5:00 pm

10:00 am - 5:00 pm

Sunday, October 30, 2016

Closed

Closed

Monday, October 31, 2016

9:00 am - 6:00 pm (BOE 8:00 am - 6:00 pm)

12:00 Noon - 6:00 pm

Tuesday, November 01, 2016

9:00 am - 6:00 pm (BOE 8:00 am - 6:00 pm)

12:00 Noon - 6:00 pm

Wednesday, November 02, 2016

9:00 am - 6:00 pm (BOE 8:00 am - 6:00 pm)

12:00 Noon - 6:00 pm

Thursday, November 03, 2016

9:00 am - 6:00 pm (BOE 8:00 am - 6:00 pm)

12:00 Noon - 6:00 pm

Friday, November 04, 2016

9:00 am - 8:00 pm (BOE 8:00 am - 8:00 pm)

12:00 Noon - 8:00 pm

Saturday, November 05, 2016

8:00 am - 1:00 pm

8:00 am - 1:00 pm

One-Stop West - Pender County Board of Elections - 807 S. Walker Street Burgaw, NC 28425

One-Stop East - Cape Fear Community College - 621 NC Hwy 210 E Hampstead, NC 28443

One-Stop Southeast - Pender County Annex Building - 15060 US Hwy 17 Hampstead, NC 28443
One-Stop Central - Maple Hill Volunteer Fire Department - 115 N. Maple Hill Road Maple Hill, NC 28454
One-Stop North - Shiloh Volunteer Fire Department - 19170 US Hwy 421 Willard, NC 28478
One-Stop South - Long Creek Volunteer Fire Department - 227 Scott Road Rocky Point, NC 28457




